NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (Continued)

NOTE 14. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
(Continued)

Proforma (Unaudited)

Included  with the  accompanying  consolidated  balance  sheets  is a pro  forma
presentation  of the effects on certain  balance sheet  accounts at December 31,
2003 if the two previously  described financing  transactions had taken place on
December 31, 2003. A summary of the pro forma adjustments follows:

Gross proceeds:
   Bridge note   $   2,000,000
   Private offering   28,374,000
   -------------
   30,374,000
   Commission paid   (1,200,000)

Edgar Filing: THEGLOBE COM INC - Form SB-2/A

114

   -------------
   Net proceeds   $  29,174,000
   =============

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ----------   -----------   -------------

Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,062,000   $29,174,000  (a)   $ 30,236,000
Long-term debt   1,914,000   (1,750,000) (b) ]   285,000
   121,000  (c) ]
Preferred stock   500,000   (500,000) (d)   --
Common stock   50,246   82,157  (e)   132,403
Additional paid-in capital   $238,302,000   $ 31,221,000  (f)   $269,523,000

(a)  Net cash proceeds received after December 31, 2003
(b)  Conversion of secured convertible notes
(c)  Unamortized beneficial conversion feature of secured convertible notes
(d)  Conversion of Series F Preferred Stock
(e)  Par value  (.001) of  33,381,647  shares  issued in  Private  Offering  and
   48,775,909 shares in connection with conversions and exercises as discussed
   above
(f)  Balance of additional paid-in capital

   Series F Preferred Stock   500,000
   Secured convertible notes   1,750,000
   Unamortized discount   (121,000)